# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM749855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900713673

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advantage Capital Community Development Fund Missouri III, LLC		05/16/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Advantage Capital Community Development Fund XV, LLC		05/16/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Color Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	1227 Washington Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	
Name:	GROUP360, Inc.	
Street Address:	1227 Washington Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	GROUP360 COMMUNICATIONS, Inc.	
Street Address:	1227 Washington Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1880967	COLOR ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	2164416	VISIONPOINT
Registration Number:	2743286	GROUP360

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0722

900714931

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3523637	
Serial Number:	77714785	GROUP24/7
Serial Number:	77714792	GROUP 24/7 WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	2739863	
Registration Number:	3941592	GROUP360 WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	85130535	IRTM
Serial Number:	85194330	GROUP 360 WORLDWIDE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3142595816

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com
Correspondent Name: Katie Krutzsch, Paralegal

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1302

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60000158.015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie Krutzsch
SIGNATURE:	/katie krutzsch/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=28c. Release of Trademark Collateral Agreement - Advantage#page1.tif source=28c. Release of Trademark Collateral Agreement - Advantage#page2.tif source=28c. Release of Trademark Collateral Agreement - Advantage#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0723

# RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of May 16, 2022 (this "Release"), is made by ADVANTAGE CAPITAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND MISSOURI III, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and ADVANTAGE CAPITAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND XV, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantee") in favor of COLOR ASSOCIATES, INC., a Missouri corporation, GROUP360, INC., a Delaware corporation, and GROUP360 COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Missouri corporation (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Grantee and Grantors, the Grantors granted to the Grantee a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in and to the trademark(s), trade name(s) and sevicemark(s) listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, all renewals thereof, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (the "Trademark Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2011 at reel 4576, frame 0282; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release its lien on and security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and retransfer to Grantor all of the Grantee's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release and relinquish its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Grantee in the Trademark Collateral. The Grantee agrees, or authorizes the Grantor, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantor (and at the Grantor's expense) to evidence the release and termination of the Grantee's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0724

## **GRANTEE:**

ADVANTAGE CAPITAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND MISSOURI III, LLC. a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Louis T. Dubuque

Title: And Title: And Title: And Title: And Title: And Title: And Title: Title: And Title: Title: Title: And Title: Ti

Title: Authorized Officer

ADVANTAGE CAPITAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND XV, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

By: Anne: Louis T. Dubuque

Title: Authorized Officer

#### **SCHEDULE A**

Group360 Trademarks - Registered/Applications as of June 16, 2011 COLOR ASSOCIATES

02C108/88 015TM93/02 Registration No.: 1880967 Serial No.:74/352366 Group 360, Inc. (04/06)

#### VISIONPOINT

02C108/88 020TM96/02 Registration No.: 2164416 Serial No.:75/077354 Group360, Inc. (04/06)

#### GROUP360

02C108/88 035TM00/02 Registration No.: 2743286 Serial No.:76/196151 Group360, Inc. (04/06)

## Group360 Sphere Logo

02C108/88 056TM08/02 Registration No.: 3523637 Serial No.:77/383564 Group 360, Inc.

## GROUP24/7

02C108/88 057TM09/02 Registration No.: Serial No.:77/714785 Group360, Inc.

## **GROUP 24/7 WORLDWIDE**

02C108/88 058TM09/02 Registration No.: Serial No.:77/714792 Group360, Inc.

## Group360 Sphere Logo

02C108/89 059TM02/02 Registration No.: 2739863 Serial No.:76/396411 Group360

#### **GROUP360 WORLDWIDE**

02C108/89 060TM09/02 Registration No.: 3941592 Serial No.:77/880015 Group360, Inc.

#### IRTM

02C108/89 061TM10/02 Registration No.: Serial No.:85/130535 Group360, Inc.

# GROUP 360 WORLDWIDE & design

02C108/89 062TM10/02 Registration No.: Serial No.:85/194330 Group360, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0726

**RECORDED: 08/15/2022**